
 
 

 

 

 
Win: McMahon, Cassye (10-6)
Loss: Gatz, A. (0-2)
Save: Schmikla, Stephanie (4)
HBP: McMahon, Cassye
PB: Scherr, Nikki
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Cheyne First: Nate Shannon 
Start: 3:37 pm   Time: 1:31 hrs   Attendance: 83   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia University 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 0
St. Cloud State 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0

Concordia University (25-15, 7-3 NSIC / 7-3) -vs- St. Cloud State
(18-27, 5-7 NSIC / 5-7) 4/11/2009 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Selke Field)

Concordia University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bjorlin, Anna 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Mast, Natalie cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan, Calli 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brundidge, Abby 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Mattson, Sami ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Rodd, Tiffani lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Scherr, Nikki c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Katie rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
McMahon, Cassye p 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Lenzi, Molly pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmikla, Stephanie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 3 0 7

SH: Mast, Natalie (1); Rodd, Tiffani (1); Scherr, Nikki (1)

St. Cloud State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haines, R. 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Laas, K. rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stalker, S. ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dwyer, L. dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Edgerton, E. c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Upchurch, M. lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nohrenberg cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sbragia, S. 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Cramer, S. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dooley, J. 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krieg, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gatz, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 1 2 1 8

SH: Laas, K. (1); Dooley, J. (2)
HBP: Stalker, S. (2)

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McMahon, Cassye (W, 10-6) 5.0 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 17 22 2 12 63
Schmikla, Stephanie (S, 4) 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 5 –
Totals 4 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 24 31 3 17 63

St. Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Krieg, B. 4.0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 18 4 8 59
Gatz, A. (L, 0-2) 3.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 6 14
Totals 7 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 25 31 7 14 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Concordia University - Top of 1st CU SCS
Bjorlin, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Mast, N. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bjorlin, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Brennan, C. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Brundidge,A. lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

St. Cloud State - Top of 1st CU SCS
McMahon, C. to p. 0 0
/  for Schmikla, S.. 0 0
Haines, R. singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Haines, R. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Laas, K. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Haines, R. advanced to third. 0 0
Stalker, S. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Dwyer, L. struck out (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Stalker, S. advanced to second; Haines, R. scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Stalker, S. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Edgerton, E. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Upchurch, M. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFKB); Edgerton, E. out at second 2b unassisted,
interference. 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 2nd CU SCS
Mattson, S. singled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Rodd, T. singled to left field (0-0); Mattson, S. advanced to second. 0 1
Scherr, N. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Rodd, T. advanced to second; Mattson, S. advanced to
third. 0 1
Anderson, K. popped up to ss (1-2 KBS). 0 1
McMahon, C. walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 0 1
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBB). 0 1

St. Cloud State - Top of 2nd CU SCS
Nohrenberg grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBSF). 0 1
Sbragia, S. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Dooley, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 3rd CU SCS
Mast, N. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Brennan, C. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Brundidge,A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Mattson, S. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1

St. Cloud State - Top of 3rd CU SCS
Haines, R. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 1
Laas, K. out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Stalker, S. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 4th CU SCS
Rodd, T. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBK). 0 1
Scherr, N. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Anderson, K. singled through the right side (0-0). 0 1
McMahon, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Cloud State - Top of 4th CU SCS
Dwyer, L. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Edgerton, E. singled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Upchurch, M. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFFBB); Edgerton, E. out at second 2b unassisted. 0 1
Nohrenberg out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Concordia University - Top of 5th CU SCS
Gatz, A. to p for Krieg, B.. 0 1
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Mast, N. lined out to p (2-2 BFBK). 0 1
Brennan, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBFF). 0 1

St. Cloud State - Top of 5th CU SCS
Sbragia, S. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 1
Cramer, S. pinch ran for Sbragia, S.. 0 1
Cramer, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Dooley, J. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cramer, S. advanced to third. 0 1
Haines, R. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Cramer, S. scored. 0 2
Laas, K. flied out to lf (2-2 BKKBF). 0 2
Stalker, S. hit by pitch; Haines, R. advanced to second. 0 2
Dwyer, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2

Concordia University - Top of 6th CU SCS
Sbragia, S. to 3b for Cramer, S.. 0 2
Brundidge,A. singled. 0 2
Mattson, S. singled; Brundidge,A. advanced to second. 0 2
Rodd, T. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Mattson, S. advanced to second; Brundidge,A. advanced to third. 0 2
Scherr, N. popped up to ss. 0 2
Anderson, K. singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Mattson, S. scored; Brundidge,A. scored. 2 2
McMahon, C. singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Anderson, K. scored. 3 2
No play. 3 2
Lenzi, M. pinch ran for McMahon, C.. 3 2
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to ss. 3 2

St. Cloud State - Top of 6th CU SCS
McMahon, C. to dp for Lenzi, M.. 3 2
Schmikla, S. to p. 3 2
Edgerton, E. grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Upchurch, M. grounded out to ss. 3 2
Nohrenberg out at first c to 2b. 3 2

Concordia University - Top of 7th CU SCS
Mast, N. popped up to 2b. 3 2
Brennan, C. grounded out to ss. 3 2
Brundidge,A. grounded out to 3b. 3 2

St. Cloud State - Top of 7th CU SCS
Sbragia, S. walked. 3 2
Dooley, J. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Sbragia, S. advanced to second. 3 2
Haines, R. reached on a fielder's choice. 3 2
Laas, K. grounded out to c unassisted, interference. 3 2
Stalker, S. singled; Haines, R. advanced to second; Sbragia, S. advanced to third. 3 2
Dwyer, L. lined out to 3b. 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


